Bidders can submit their bids for either of the package or both the 
packages. 

1.3. 
Tender System Two Part Bid

Part – A: Techno-Commercial Bid 
Part – B: Price Bid 

1.4. Tender Type FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT (FA)-Service Contract

1.5. 

Estimated Value of Contract 1. Package-A: Rs. 7,58,99,507/-(Excluding GST) (Rupees Seven
Crore Fifty Eight Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Five Hundred
Seven Only Plus GST) which is 100% of total Business/Scope
of package-A

2. Package-B : Rs.  2,20,96,696/- (Excluding GST) (Rupees Two
Crore Twenty Lakh Ninety Six Thousand Six Hundred
Ninety Six Only Plus GST) which is 100% of total
Business/Scope of package-B

1.6.  Duration of Framework/Contract TWO (2) Years 

1.7. Qualifying Requirement As per NIT Pre-qualification criteria and compliance to NIT Terms & 
Conditions 

1.8. 

Earnest Money Deposit to accompany